

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20977-21011/2010

(From the judgement	and order dated 26/02/2010 in	SCA No.
8158/2007 & SCA No.	9169/2006 & SCA No. 9170/2006 &	SCA No.
9171/2006 & SCA No.	9172/2006 & SCA No. 9173/2006 &	SCA No.
9174/2006 & SCA No.	9175/2006 & SCA No. 9176/2006 &	SCA No.
9177/2006 & SCA No.	9178/2006 & SCA No. 9179/2006 &	SCA No.
9180/2006 & SCA No.	9181/2006 & SCA No. 9182/2006 &	SCA No.
9183/2006 & SCA No.	9184/2006 & SCA No. 9185/2006 &	SCA No.
9186/2006 & SCA No.	9187/2006 & SCA No. 9188/2006 &	SCA No.
9189/2006 & SCA No.	9190/2006 & SCA No. 11810/2006 &	SCA No.
12032/2006 & SCA No.	12033/2006 & SCA No. 12034/2006 &	SCA No.
12103/2006 & SCA No.	12104/2006 & SCA No. 12106/2006 &	SCA No.
12195/2006 & SCA No.	12197/2006 & SCA No. 13498/2006 &	SCA No.
13554/2006 & SCA No.	18729/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF	GUJARAT

AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.&amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Pritesh Kapur,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Jesal Wahi,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)      Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Tarun Satija,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Anindita Piyari,Adv.  
                                 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr.C.A.Sundram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Ms.S.Raman,Adv.  
Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr.Naveen Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for the respondents accept notice.

Those respondents who are unrepresented today, as against them notice shall be issued by Registered post with acknowledgment due and also through Courier service additionally. Counter affidavit, could be filed by the respondents who have entered appearance within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify after service of notice on all the respondents.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER