

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for        Special    Leave    to    Appeal    (Civil)...../2010  
CC 19228/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in        MCA No.  
695/2010 & SCA No. 12195/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011        This        Petition        was        called        on        for        hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Bijal Chatrapati, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
                                  Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 20977-21011 of 2010.

Notice shall be issued to the respondents by registered  
post with acknowledgment due. Additionally notice be served on  
the standing counsel of the State of Gujarat.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER