

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20977-21011/2010

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Kaunal,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Vsenugopal,Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Paula Ghose,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.20999/2010 the sole respondent has filed Vakalatnama evidencing that the name of the Company has been changed. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proper application for amendment of the cause title within four weeks.

..2/-

Item No.40 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.21000/2010 it is seen that an application for amendment of the cause title has been filed along with an application for deletion of respondent No.2 from the cause title. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

In SLP(C)No.21008/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for amendment which is reported to be defective. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within four weeks.

In all the other remaining cases served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matters on 6.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar