

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 36 & 37 & 38 & 39 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20977-21011/2010

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ashwini Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv

Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no opposition to the application for amendment of cause title and for deleting the name of respondent no.2.

Under the circumstances, the petitioners are permitted to amend the cause title.

Cause title be amended within two weeks.

The name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

All the I.As are allowed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER