

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20977-21011/2010

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr/Ms.Shubhada Deshpande,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv
Mr.Aditya Sharma,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv
Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.17. Registry has raised an objection that the seal on the proof of dasti of respondent No.17 differs from the name mentioning in the SLP.

ITEM NO.31 -2-

Petitioner is directed to clarify. The remaining respondents have been served by dasti. They may file their vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 3.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |