

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20977-21011/2010

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shubhada Deshpande,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Akanksha Mehra,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

Mr.K.M.P.Muhilan,adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv

Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

It was stated in the affidavit that notice was received by the Manager of Respondent No.17 by affixing the seal of "Meghmani Pigments" which is now known as "Alpanil Industries". No appearance for the respondent. In the light of change of name and the supporting affidavit thereto, I am inclined to treat the service as complete as against the respondent No.17. Petitioner is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title.

List the matter on 18.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

