

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20977-21011/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in SCA No.9169, 9170 to 9190, 11810, 12103, 12104, 12106, 12195, 12197, 12032, 12033, 12034, 13498, 13554, 18729 of 2006 & 8158 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 346-347 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 2765-2766 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26070 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to bring addl. facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Vijay Chhatarpati,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.  
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel  
for one of the respondents seeking adjournment for  
filing counter affidavit.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within four weeks  
from today.

List the matters on 2nd July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar