

ITEM NO.211

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20977-21011/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9169/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9170/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9171/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9172/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9173/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9174/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9175/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9176/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9177/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9178/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9179/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9180/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9181/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9182/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9183/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9184/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9185/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9186/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9187/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9188/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9189/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9190/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 11810/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12103/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12104/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12106/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12195/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12197/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12032/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12033/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12034/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 13498/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 13554/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 18729/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 8158/2007,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9169/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9170/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9171/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9172/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9173/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9174/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9175/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9176/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9177/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9178/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9179/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9180/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9181/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9182/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9183/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9184/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9185/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9186/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9187/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9188/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9189/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 9190/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 11810/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12103/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12104/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12106/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12195/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12197/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12032/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12033/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 12034/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 13498/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 13554/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 18729/2006,26/02/2010 in SCA No. 8158/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.09
12:47:25 IST
Reason:

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.
SLP(C) 20977-21011/10

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.346-347/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P(C) Nos.2765-2766/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.26070/2011
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
 for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Puroshottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

SLP(C) 20977-21011/10

3

 Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
 for M/s. Parekh & Co.

 Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
 Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

 Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench, wherein one of us,
(Dipak Misra, J.), is not a member.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master