

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20977-21011/2010**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9169/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9170/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9171/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9172/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9173/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9174/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9175/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9176/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9177/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9178/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9179/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9180/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9181/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9182/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9183/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9184/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9185/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9186/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9187/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9188/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9189/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9190/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 11810/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12103/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12104/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12106/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12195/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12197/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12032/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12033/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12034/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 13498/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 13554/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 18729/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 8158/2007 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9169/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9170/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9171/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9172/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9173/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9174/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9175/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9176/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9177/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9178/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9179/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9180/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9181/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9182/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9183/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9184/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9185/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9186/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9187/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9188/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9189/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 9190/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 11810/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12103/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12104/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12106/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12195/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12197/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12032/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12033/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 12034/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 13498/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 13554/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 18729/2006 26-02-2010 in SCA No. 8158/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH THE SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**AMI PIGMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH HIS DIRECTOR MR. R. R. PATEL** Respondent(s)

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 346-347/2011 (III)**

**SLP(C) No. 2765-2766/2011 (III)**

**C.A. No. 8719/2017 (III)**

**Date : 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Abhijit Bhatanagar, Adv.**

**Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR**

**Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.**

**Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.**

**Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.**

**Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR**

**M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR**

**M/S. K J John And Co, AOR**

**Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.**

**Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.**

**Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.**

**Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.**

**Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR**

**Ms. Anjali Rajput, Adv.**

**Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.**

**Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.**

**Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.**

**Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR**

**Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR**

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for the petitioner-State seeking adjournment for seeking instructions, matters are adjourned for two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 2765-2766/2011

Mr. B.H. Chattrapati, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has instructions not to press these matters. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed as not pressed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)