

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).20977-21011/2010

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9169/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9170/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9171/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9172/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9173/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9174/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9175/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9176/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9177/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9178/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9179/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9180/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9181/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9182/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9183/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9184/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9185/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9186/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9187/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9188/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9189/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 9190/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 11810/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12103/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12104/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12106/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12195/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12197/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12032/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12033/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12034/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 13498/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 13554/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 18729/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 8158/2007 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12104/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 12106/2006 26-02-2010 IN SCA NO. 8158/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD]

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH HIS DIRECTOR MR. R. R. PATEL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 346-347/2011 (III-B)

C.A. NO. 8719/2017 (III-B)

Date : 06-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR  
Mr. Navneet Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Meglani, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Amrit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Harsh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Tarush, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Apurba Pattanayak, Adv.  
Ms. Suvasita Chopra, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.  
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Ms. Ameesha Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

M/S Mps Legal, AOR  
Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Kenisha Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 28.04.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)